. 7
Application No. G......... 1 314CANC FLLED FEES PAID
o _ 1188 , Date Amount | Receipt No.
Permit No. G ............ APR 1 1966 U858, LTV | 20525
Certificate, NO. st Ot ure von LP8. 2.
Stream Index, Page No, 2”7‘7 ............. | B—
B e, $1 Cert. Fee|....... eeeeeeeneaeen,
’ FEES REFUNDED
Date "+ Amount Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS |
Date ‘ To Whom Address Volume | Page

Name ...Albkert F..and Roy A..Decrevel........

By e )

Address ..Rt. 2, Box 35 .

e damhdll, Oregon ..
Date filéd .November.17,.1958 ...
Priority ........ November.17, 1958 ... S—
Action suspended until ... ereetiaden, RIS

X
Returned to applicant ... :
' Date of approval .....danuary 15, 1959, ..
CONSTRUCTION -
Date for beginning ......_daauary.15,.1960. ..
Date for completion .......... October 1, 396Q........... ‘

Extended t0 .o eeremessesetemeetecestenimsacaneeraneasarens
Date for application of water .Qcmber..l,..i%l ........

Extended to premerameaenssneaan

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed
Form “B” filed
Form “C” filed ....Completed . .. 6[1\
. ~
FINAL PROOF A
Blank mailed MARCH 1 8 1965
PrOOf TECEIVEA - oemooooooeeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeesiemeeeeeeeemerememeemmenesmreesees
Date certificate iSSUET .- loooomureoee e

State Printing 85927
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=

| (Ie (_"

3M-—4-57
‘ G-1188 v’

Application No. ... 2= %% . County ... Yamhill

° 1. Name AlbertFwHO,YADecrevel/ 2. Address ..Rt. 2 Box 35 - Yamhill, Oregon
4
~ - 3. Source of supply ........" LIUNE . S N S . S S
< s  Tributary of ... Unnamed oreek trib, of Yamhill River .. .. . .
< 4, Amount of water .. 0o020f5‘/ .................. 5. Priority date .. November 17, 1958 . . ...
6.-Use ..irrigation éseppleomentsitrrigat R~ R and R nLy
NWE SWE ol T O DLCCS ¥ o -
7. Location of point of diversion ...... SWESWA ec. . 3947, Twp. 2.5..7 Range .4 W.. . 6 W. M.
(Liegal Subdivision)
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.
TownShipWﬂlanizf;deredian —— g sabiviston Acuztl)l.yAhcr'x:gsated
/ - w’ ; \
28 by 35 —Shfe=Sy— suphl.
2
= aund onn/ ' 1 3 ™ ~ o= // -
(_.:'"'- SWi SW] as Qru'_\‘ W‘!m [.H'-J.\l’ DLC &35 \ /. & v
@ ) NW/ SWh W o e 14{%{)131. 24 v
?Q'A\ 3
o
:“ 1@\'—.:__
h

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,

and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ............ day of



. P;\;._“t) __________ Cax. ban¥s YNovce. .. jb‘ ........ 23425 RPm
______________________________________ Woroh =il e rei o g ;g,L' s
........................... r" _)L».-:f..mlf\L
VA le.._ _________________ e v @ i - Alﬂ\hf‘w- & \, 8o “tlﬂ-"& ..... & f..u.:._\_{e‘r_l__'::.&h..c Wosr
_________________________ Cs_;s_.\?.u._/:{_i_.._._ﬁm.g:_.._._....._L.'./.:.z.._.......lf..a..&-“.v 0 =)
............................. - o il \"/Jv(a\a s\ic
Heads.z LR BOo. . B Y 8
et A RBUSE ZO '-3/&: ....... '.:9. me \ ........ Q ...... Said. o &f\ _____ 0.* 3%’!‘:
Vie 23 '?\L S )
.......................................................................................................................... X loaceR2ucd. \\r.l:Jm.x...f.?!.c:‘.}%_‘_’_a.k)_{?_ﬂ-.._
SO el e Y L
Fall.=.... T B et 10 S U U
Ls;ﬁ\')ﬂ"&t\ PR . > T RS S S| —
— Bt Derebaat -t mo__-,\- ........ (m,ut-k- Qoo cdhew .\ ee I e
__________ \El‘llcnvxx'L‘e“x‘uhftw Al s CAQLI Acr*:m.\ .:L eL.
.................... Oy «\41' =
8 e o e e e , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. .. ({1 =L R ,on the .. 10 . day
L A:‘W'r\ .................... 19.@...?., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ... ... . ..

REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

B T=ETc0 00 o100 4 I 03 ) ol <O

\. A\ D'us\f.n.:..l.....:.......".“.‘-._»:;_g\ (KL-:'\“L- d:d Ahe “:“‘(. \‘ C‘\

w
&
X

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

S
NOTICE TO INSPECTORS v h.x:;.z.a..".“.;;k._-:):t-.—.-.-.i.-l:.\_ ....................
If conditions do not justify the above re- — .
port by you, please return this form without =~ | W.‘f'..‘k.«.:;.t..'.’.‘r.\.;!..‘:1.!'._‘:..‘...4]3.;.5;.;..:...‘..\.\._C!,e..\ .....
your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title)

State Printing 2995
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Albert F, & Roy A, Decrevel
Route 2, Box 35
Yamhill, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of June 7, 1965

in regard to» permit G-1188.

In line with your wish to abandon permit G-1188 on well
number two, this office will cancel your permit as dutlined in

June 11, 1965

my certified letter to you dated May 2L, 1965.

COB:caw

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

C. 0. Bartels
Assistant

G=1314
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May 2L, 1965

Albert F, & Roy A. Decrevel
Yamhill, Oregon

Gentlemens

According to the terms of your permit number G-1188 which is for
the appropriation of 0,02 cubic foot per second of water from Well
#2 for irrigation of 3,9 acres, complete use of water was to have been
made on or before October 1, 196l.

On Mareh 16, 1965, the proof of appropriation of water form in
connection with this permit was mailed to you together with the in-
structions to sign the form and return it ts this office together with
the statutory recording fee »f $1,00,

On April 16, 1965, a reminder letter calling this to your atten-
tion was mailed., To date, we have not received either the prosf or any
correspondence regarding it.

ORS 537.260 provides: "Jhenever the time within which any appro-
priation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the
owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months therealter to
submit to the State Engineer proof of completion of the appropriation
as required by ORS 537,230 and 537.250, the State Fngineer may, after
60 days notice ¥y registered mail, order the cancelation of the permit.”

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby
notified that unless we receive the signed proof form and tie certifi-
cate recording fee within 60 days from the date of this letter, your
permit will be canceled without further notice.

i == Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
C. 0., Bartels
Assistant
COBicaw
CERTIFIED « Return Receipt Requested
CCs Myron Bish

G=131h4



April 16, 1965

Albert F. & Roy A. Decrevel
Route 2, Box 35
Yamhill, Oregon

Gentlemens:

On March 16, 1965, we mailed you a copy of a proof of
the certificate in connection with the incomplete water right
represented by your permit number G-1188 granting a right to
the use of 0,02 cef.s. from the waters of Well #2 for irrigation
and supplemental irrigation of 3.9 acres, together with the instruc-
tions that the statement at the bottom of the page be signed and
the copy be returned to this office accompanied by the certificate
recording fee in the amount of #1,00.

To date this form has not beea received nor has any cor-
respondence regarding reasons for not returning it been re-
ceived, This i1s to notify you that unless we receive the
signed proof form and the certificate recording fee, or a
request for additional time within thirty days from the date
of this letter, we will be required to take steps toward the
cancelation of this permit.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Cs 0. Bartels

Assistant

COBtcaw

G=1314



STATE OF OREGON FiLE No.

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
March 16, 1965

Albert F. & Roy A. Decrevel
Route 2, Box 35
Yamhilly Oregon

Dear Sirs:

!

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. C-11880,

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returmed to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of 81, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

éaéézz,,éfééaséézléiv

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117
Enclosure

caw

G=131h






January 2, 1959

Alvert F, and Roy A. Decrevel
Route 2, Box 35
Yamhill, Oregon

Gentlemons

This will aclmowledge receipt of your returned Applica=
tion No, C=l3ll; and the accompanying tracing.

Your application now appears to be in satisfactory form

and is being placed in line for approval by issuance of a per-
mit with the next group.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Trevor Jones, Assistant



December 15, 1958

Albert F, & Roy A, Decrevel
Route 2, Box 35

Yamhill, Oregon

Gentlemens

This will acknowledge receipnt of your returned Application
No. G=131} and the accompanying tracing.

Upon re-examination of your application, it appears that it
would be to your advantage to rake the following amendments:

Item 3: Amend to read irrigation and supplemental
irrigation.

Item 12: Amend to read:

Section 35, SW} SW} - five acres = supplemental irrigation
Section 35, SW Sli - one acre - primary irrigation
Section 35, WWi SW: = 1l acres =~ supplemental irrigation

The suggested additions and amendments have been penciled in
on the application. If you agree with these suggestions, nlease
ink them in and return the application to use.

Your application and accompanying tracing are enclosed here-
with, the application being endorsed so that in order to retain its
date of priority it must be returned to this office on or before
February 16, 1959.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Valter N, Perry, Assistant
WNP:bks
Enc:2



Albert F,

December 3, 1958

& Roy A. Decrevel

Route 2, Box 35
Yamhill, Oregon

Gentlemen:

Examination of your Application No. G=13ll has disclosed the follow=
ing defects:?

Item 13 This item should be completed.

Item 3t Since the use of ground water for domestic use of up

Itenm
Iten

to 15,000 gallons of water per day is exempt from filing
under the Ground Water Law, it would appear that the word
"domestic™ should be deleted. This quantity is considered
adequate for 30 or more families, If domestic use will
exceed the 15,000 gallons of water per day, an additional
fee of §10, as provided by law, will be required and also
the location of use should be indicated under Item 12,

At This item should be completed.

12: The area of use must be indicated within specific
1/16ths of a section.

The map must indicate the area of use from well #2 by
cross=hatching or shading differently from the area irri-
gated from well #1, unless both wells jointly serve entire
area.

Items 14~18: These items should be completed.

The application and map are returned herewith, the application being en=

dorsed so

that in order to retain its date of priority it must be returned to

this office on or before February 3, 1959.

WNPsbks
Enecs2

Very truly yours,
LEWIS Ae STANLEY
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant



28
gE

December 2, 1958

Albert F. & Roy A. De Crevel
Route 2, Box 35
Yamhill, Oregon

Dear Mr. De Crevel

We are in receipt of your application form for Well #2
and check in the amount of $15 for which receint 20534 is
enclosed.

It is unfortunate that we did not detect on the original
filing of the two registration statements last May that only
one filing fee had been submitted, The State Statutes
require that each filing be accompanied by a filing fee and
we were, therefore, unable to establish two well registration
£ilings to August 4, 1958, which marked the deadline of the
reglstration period provided by the legislature,

ORS 537.605 states that the failure to file a registration
statement prior to August 4, 1958, created the presumption
that any claim to a vested ground water right has been
abandoned and since Well #2 was not registered you were
without a recorded water right,

It may be possible, at the time of adjudiecation, to show
to the court that you have not abandoned your claim and the
priority date of the water right certificate issued to you
at the time of adjudication may be awarded an earlier priority
date.

WSB:hfv
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) E0BE 'W/‘ 2 ()
| REGISTRATION NO.-ooeevean
“EMAY 1958 LEJ .

e
..5\._ ;.\\ \.L.EQ

-..-'\__l;-.« o ate | 7
OF CLAIMANT OF RIGHT TO APPROPRIATE GROUND WATER :
(Under Chapter 708, Oregon Laws 1955.) 3!
TO THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:
I, ,..All;.art;;-l“.m,a,ngl..Roy...A.___DeC;r_e_ve,l. .......................................................................................................................... ,
of oot Rt.2.B.o%.3% Yamhill Oregon . County of ....... Tamnddl e,
State of QOregon , do hereby make application for a certificate of registration as evidence

of a right to appropriate ground water.

1. Source from which water is withdrawn is ............... P“’,‘!P 772 B U
{Flowing well, pump well, infiltration trench, or tunnel)
2. Location is: ....2_Miles. Eaat. 1./2 M;Lles NOI‘th fI‘Om._I_@:If_ﬂ’llll ................................................. ;

and is more particularly described as follows: Wet! # 2

(@) 212 ft.. S0.. L6 ft. Ea of the N.E. Cor. of the R. R. Laughlin D.L.C. .
(Glve distance and bearing to corner of section or other legal subdivision}
being within ... S OB SWE oo of Sec. .35 L TWD. 2 S ,Rge. ..M.
(Srnallest legal subdivision) (N. or S.) (E. or W.)
or (b) within limits of recorded platted property, town or ¢ity: ..o
inLot , Block ..o O ettt e et e e dee e
(Name of plat or addition)
............................. wo...-County-of .. Yamhild ...
(If within city or town, give name)
3. Construction Work was begun on . Fall of 1952 . ... ; was completed on .. Fall of 1952
(Date) (Date)
and the ground water claimed was first used for the purposes set out below on ... F all of 1952
(Date)
since which time the water has been used ... (6703038 ot Loa DT ) K oD
(Continuously or intermittently)
from . Fall of 1952 to ... 1958 ...
(Date) (Date)
4. Quantity of water claimed and used is ..o gallons per minute; ... ... acre

feet per year.

5. Purpose or Purposes for which water is used ......Domestic..and. Irrigation... . R

(Domestic, lrrigation, municipal, manufacturing, industrial, etc.)

6. Description of Well: Depth ... 72 ... feet. Type ... Drilled""'"""'l'c}};;{c;;'}i}iiiééi) ................ !
diameter .....8 ... inches. Elevation of ground at well site ... 39%.;;;.;.&;;‘;;‘.) .......... feet, mean sea level.
Depth to water table ....._.. 20 feet.

7. Capacity of Well: ....10........._ g.p.m, with Don't. Know feet drawdown.

________________________ gpm with ... ... feetdrawdown
Date of test ... Fall of. 1952 .
If Flowing Well: Measured discharge ......................... EPIMNL ON o e
Shut-in pressure at ground surface ... Ibs. per sq. in. on ... T
Water is controiled <2 U SO SO U UOURUUUOUSPRTUY

(Cap, valve, etc.)

Registration Statement crrUFICATE NO.eoemicceecene



8. Casing:

size.)

....................... inch diameter ... ... e RO
........................ inch diameter ... ... ..o [RORIRU 2 o} o« RSO
........................ inch diameter ... RO
........................ inch diameter ... ... frOM

(Give diameter, commercial specifications and depth below ground

10. Log of Well:
ness and depth as indicated.)

surface of each casing

(Describe each stratum or formation clearly, indicate if water bearing, and give thick-

TERIAL Thickness Depth to Bottom
Ma (Feet) (Feet)
= | —
L W | I SUC




If log of well is not available, give name and address of driller. .. Jo. T WileOX .

12. Tunnel: Type of lining

Dimensions:

. Log of tunnel: (Preceding table for log of well may be used, if desired. Give footage from portal
and character of materials, as pertinent.)

13. Pum}ii‘ng Equipment:

(Make, type and size)

(b) Motor ... Single-Phase .Capacitor.. 1 Horse Power ... .. . ...

(Type and horsepower)

14. Location of area irrigated or to be irrigated, or place of use if for purposes other than irrigation.

Range
No?{nwg:hsigum E&xfx‘;x‘:e'zfef Section Forty-acre Tract g:"gsmﬁgd ReDate of on
Mertdian | ) clamatl
28 LW 35 SW: of SWi 6 Acres
25 Lw 35 W5 of SW: 1L Acres
Total Unher Irrigation 20 Acres
From Bdth Wells
| | |
| |
—— = e e = | S |l .
— s | e - - - .
= ‘ = == 5 =L
| |
- ol ; — . ‘ =
| ‘ _ | ’ e,
‘ ) | ' l
) l
| | | [

15. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing water supply, identification of any appli-
cation for a permit, permit, certificate or adjudicated right to appropriate water made or held by the registrant.
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'STATE OF OREGON = ‘ -
,I';) Albert F DeCrevel e be1ng first duly sworn, do hereby cert1fy that I have

read the foregoxng Reg1$tratlon Statement and that all of the 1terns therem contained are true to the best of
my knowledge and behef ‘

Subscr1bed and sworn to before me th15 Lard

TAR[ !‘uw‘_ v 1\.4 \ A(EGON
My Commnss;on prues may 1, 1959

| (SEAL;)

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

ThlS is to cert' that the foregomg Reglstratlon Staternent was rece1ved in the office of the State

PR Engxneer on. the é _________ day of M a\/ i 19;52? at (300 ........ o’clock A ...... M. and has been
duly recorded in saJd off1ce in Book N s OO of Reglstratxon Statements ON PALE wooroeeerceeeeeeereee
Construct1on shall be cornpleted DY o » 19....., and the water completely apphed to
benef1c1a1 use. by ............. emvemmmnreeranegenaneie , 19,
Wltness rny hand th1s .................... day of ......c........ 19
"""""""""""""""""""""" ( 'éi;ié‘ih}i}{eer)
U BY e g
S (Deputy)




~PARCEL 1. Part of the Thomas B. Hutt Donatio Land

Claim #63 in Townshlp 2| South, Range 4 West of the Wi;lamette

Meridian, in Yamhill County, Oregon, described as follows: .
Beginning at an iron pipe at the North East ¢orner of

the R. R« Laughlin Donation Land Ciaim #62; thence So.th 0° 18t

- West along the West ling of said Thomas Be. Hutt Donation Land

Claim, 7.39 chains to the North line of land conveyed | to Peter

Zimmerman by Deed recorded August 24, 1937 in Book 113, Page 132,

Deed Rgcordsj thence. Eapt along the North line of saiﬂ Zimmerman

tract 6,08 chaing ‘to angle in said Zimmerman tractj; thence North

15° 30! East along the, Westerly line of said Zimmerman: tract to a -

point due East of ﬁhe pﬂace of beginning, thence West B.095 chains

to place of beginning ‘

‘ Excepting there From the following desé¢ribed tract: Beginning
. at the North:East ¢orner of the R." R. Leughlin, Donatioh- Land Claim
#62; thencé South 0° 18¢ West along the West line of the Thomas B.
Hupt Donation Land Cla - 479.8 feet; thence East 40 feét; thence

th 200 feet; thence North 0° 18' East 279.8 feet; ti t enca West -=~

At e,

“4 feet~tedthe*pluos o{}ﬁﬁ@lﬁﬁ;i';@ [ . y. g

t‘\ = = 'S{ ré.“‘.. = e l B ]
\LT¢—~M—~pKRCEL'2““”1 tract of land in the R.aR;Jbaughlin onation
Land Claim No. 62 in Téwnship 2 South, Range 4 Wegst of |the
Willamette Meridian in|Yamhill County, Oregon,. describ'd as

~ follows: ]
Beginning at a p{int on the East 1ine of and ‘South 120

\ feet from .the North Eait corner of said Donation Land j;aim,

‘NEER
{xw

b
3
N T
nIG

~

AN
es
s

STATE ENZ
S

=AALEQL

-

il thence West parallel wlth the North line of said D, L C., 230
" feet; thence South parfllel with the East line of said [Donation
o Land Claim 180 feet; tlence East, parallel with the Norgh line
% of saild Claim 230 feepto the East line of said Claim, hence
North 180 feet. to the,aace of beginning. : ‘ '

o e et I

et R S
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